

PS&E JOB NO : 21A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009827 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6284
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVANS CREEK
 TEMPORARY BRIDGE REMOVAL
 21A022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC 12826 SE 40TH LN, STE 204 BELLEVUE WA 980064276 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101040	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-25.07 %			-10.08 %		16.89 %
			100,090.00	75,000.00	-25,090.00	90,000.00	-10,090.00	117,000.00	16,910.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.1200	ACRE	33,000.0000	40,000.0000	21.21 %	125,000.0000	278.79 %	100,000.0000	203.03 %	
			3,960.00	4,800.00	840.00	15,000.00	11,040.00	12,000.00	8,040.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS									
		L.S.			77.07 %			83.60 %		-27.43 %
			137,800.00	244,000.00	106,200.00	253,000.00	115,200.00	100,000.00	-37,800.00	
4	REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE - EVANS CREEK									
		L.S.			-68.81 %			-52.03 %		-36.44 %
			590,000.00	184,000.00	-406,000.00	283,000.00	-307,000.00	375,000.00	-215,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
5	ESC LEAD									
	17.0000	DAY	130.0000	1,000.0000	669.23 %	500.0000	284.62 %	250.0000	92.31 %	
			2,210.00	17,000.00	14,790.00	8,500.00	6,290.00	4,250.00	2,040.00	
6	INLET PROTECTION									
	4.0000	EACH	121.1100	350.0000	188.99 %	330.0000	172.48 %	150.0000	23.85 %	
			484.44	1,400.00	915.56	1,320.00	835.56	600.00	115.56	
7	STREET CLEANING									
	35.0000	HR	88.0000	600.0000	581.82 %	250.0000	184.09 %	200.0000	127.27 %	
			3,080.00	21,000.00	17,920.00	8,750.00	5,670.00	7,000.00	3,920.00	
8	SANDBAG BARRIER									
	348.0000	L.F.	60.0000	70.0000	16.67 %	75.0000	25.00 %	215.0000	258.33 %	
			20,880.00	24,360.00	3,480.00	26,100.00	5,220.00	74,820.00	53,940.00	
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			52,000.00	52,000.00		52,000.00		52,000.00		
10	SOIL DECOMPACTION									
	672.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	28.0000	180.00 %	13.0000	30.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	
			6,720.00	18,816.00	12,096.00	8,736.00	2,016.00	6,720.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009827 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6284
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVANS CREEK
 TEMPORARY BRIDGE REMOVAL
 21A022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 12826 SE 40TH LN, STE 204 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE 120 N RALPH ST
 SUITE 202 99202-4744
 BELLEVUE WA 980064276 OAKLAND CA 946212023 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101040 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	48.0000	S.Y.	2.2000	30.0000	1,263.64 %	28.0000	1,172.73 %	25.0000	1,036.36 %	
			105.60	1,440.00	1,334.40	1,344.00	1,238.40	1,200.00	1,094.40	
12	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	364.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	50.0000	150.00 %	
			7,280.00	18,200.00	10,920.00	18,200.00	10,920.00	18,200.00	10,920.00	
13	FINE COMPOST									
	48.0000	S.Y.	11.0100	50.0000	354.13 %	24.0000	117.98 %	25.0000	127.07 %	
			528.48	2,400.00	1,871.52	1,152.00	623.52	1,200.00	671.52	
14	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	560.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	60.0000	300.00 %	22.0000	46.67 %	20.0000	33.33 %	
			8,400.00	33,600.00	25,200.00	12,320.00	3,920.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	
15	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	560.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	40.0000	233.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,720.00	22,400.00	15,680.00	4,480.00	-2,240.00	5,600.00	-1,120.00	
16	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	450.0000	L.F.	7.7000	25.0000	224.68 %	10.0000	29.87 %	10.0000	29.87 %	
			3,465.00	11,250.00	7,785.00	4,500.00	1,035.00	4,500.00	1,035.00	
17	HIGH VISIBILITY STAKING									
	510.0000	L.F.	5.5000	25.0000	354.55 %	5.0000	-9.09 %	10.0000	81.82 %	
			2,805.00	12,750.00	9,945.00	2,550.00	-255.00	5,100.00	2,295.00	
18	BEAVER DAM NOTCHING									
	38.0000	DAY	750.0000	700.0000	-6.67 %	500.0000	-33.33 %	4,000.0000	433.33 %	
			28,500.00	26,600.00	-1,900.00	19,000.00	-9,500.00	152,000.00	123,500.00	
TRAFFIC										
19	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			400.00 %		341.67 %		1,150.00 %	
			12,000.00	60,000.00	48,000.00	53,000.00	41,000.00	150,000.00	138,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009827 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6284
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVANS CREEK
 TEMPORARY BRIDGE REMOVAL
 21A022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC 12826 SE 40TH LN, STE 204 BELLEVUE WA 980064276 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101040	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE SUITE 202 OAKLAND CA 946212023 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4744 SPOKANE WA 992200008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
20	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			100.00 %			100.00 %		233.33 %
			3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	
21	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3 122.0000	L.F.	35.0000	80.0000	128.57 %	85.0000	142.86 %	95.0000	171.43 %	
			4,270.00	9,760.00	5,490.00	10,370.00	6,100.00	11,590.00	7,320.00	
22	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 5.0000	EACH	600.0000	600.0000	0.00 %	700.0000	16.67 %	710.0000	18.33 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,550.00	550.00	
23	DOUBLE 14 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	6,000.0000	200.00 %	4,000.0000	100.00 %	5,000.0000	150.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
24	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,000.00	13,000.00		13,000.00		13,000.00		
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
26	MINOR CHANGE CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
28	SPCC PLAN L.S.				-20.00 %		300.00 %		100.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/09/2022

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:11

PS&E JOB NO : 21A022 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009827 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL6284
 HWY : SR 520
 TITLE : SR 520
 EVANS CREEK
 TEMPORARY BRIDGE REMOVAL
 21A022
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : May 25 2022
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2022

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 ACCORD CONTRACTORS LLC SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY
 12826 SE 40TH LN, STE 204 8201 EDGEWATER DRIVE 120 N RALPH ST
 SUITE 202 99202-4744
 BELLEVUE WA 980064276 OAKLAND CA 946212023 SPOKANE WA 992200008
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101040 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100985 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
29	REMOVING ALUMINIUM WALKWAY	L.S.		750.00 %		400.00 %		2,400.00 %	
			1,000.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	24,000.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$1,015,801.52	\$879,279.00 -13.44%	\$914,825.00 -9.94%	\$1,171,533.00 15.33%			
	BASE TOTAL		\$1,015,801.52	\$879,279.00 -13.44%	\$914,825.00 -9.94%	\$1,171,533.00 15.33%			